(Form PTO-1594 Rev. 03/01) OMB NO. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
`	Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \underline{\tau} \underline{\tau} \underline{\tau} \underline{\tau}$	425128 , , ,	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Ralph Edwards Productions 4-16-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: TIYL Productions Internal	
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address: Street Address: 6922 Hollywood Boulevard, Suite 300	
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation—State ☐ Other	City: Hollywood State: CA Zip: 90028 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership	
1	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
	. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other	California, composed of its General Partner, The Ralph Edwards Living Trust Corporation – State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	Execution Date: August 23, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No	
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/362258	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
<i>1</i>	Additional number(s) attached? Yes No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
01 FC: 62 1	Name: Hayley Werner, Esq. Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) s 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:	
	Street Address: 1285 Avenue of the Americas	50-0706	
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document. Hayley Werner Name of Person Signing	April 14, 2003 Signature Date	

ASSIGNMENT OF INTENT TO USE APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Ralph Edwards Productions, located at 6922 Hollywood

Boulevard, Suite 300, Hollywood, California 90028-6117, has intended to use the

mark listed on the attached schedule (hereinafter "Trademark") in commerce and

has filed application indicating that intention, but has not yet filed allegation of use

under Sections 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. §§1051(c), (d),

WHEREAS, TIYL Productions, located at 6922 Hollywood Boulevard, Suite

300, Hollywood, California 90028-6117, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark

and the pending intent-to-use application therefore; and

WHEREAS, TIYL Productions., is a successor to that portion of the business

of Ralph Edwards Productions to which the Trademark pertains, as required by

Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. §1060;

25927.00002:15327673.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0380

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Ralph Edwards Productions does hereby assign to said TIYL Productions, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Signed at Hally word, co., this 23'd day of August , 2002.

TIYL PRODUCTIONS (ASSIGNEE)

RALPH EDWARDS PRODUCTIONS (ASSIGNOR)

By James B Pollocus Water B Pollocus (Title) LECAL COUNSEL

(Name) JAMES & POLLOCA

25927,00002-15327673.1

Aug-22-2002 16:18 From-CROSBY HEAFEY ROACH & MAY 3107345299 T-679 P.005/006 F-103

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	APP. NO.	APP. DATE	CLASS
THIS IS YOUR LIFE	76/362258	1-24-2002	16, 20, 25, 28, 35, 38
1			and 42

25927.00002:15327673.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0382